

BLADE

CONSTRUCTION

County Road 20 Sidewalk Repairs Proposal R1

Project Location:	Foley, AL	Date:	6/26/17
Prepared For:	The City of Foley	Prepared By:	Colin Uter

Details:

Blade Construction, LLC will provide all labor, materials, & equipment necessary to complete the items listed below as described in the "Scope of Work" dated 6/8/17.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL
1	4 1/2" THICK 3500 PSI CONCRETE IN 28 DAYS	58	CY	192.25	\$11,150.50
2	SAND CLAY FILL IN PLACE	40	CY	18.5	\$740.00
3	MOB/DEMOB	2	EA	3500	\$7,000.00
4	1/2" THICK INORGANIC EXP MATERIAL 4" WIDE IN PLACE	380	LF	2	\$760.00
5	SAWCUT EX SIDEWALK	372	LF	6.5	\$2,418.00
					\$20,488.00
	ALT ADD				22,068.50
1	#4 DOWELL X 10" LONG IN PLACE	200	EA	10	\$2,000.00
				TOTAL	\$24,068.50

Licenses: AL 44220, LA 49914, MS 16751

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 18234 COUNTY ROAD 12 SOUTH, FOLEY, AL 36535
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 359, BON SECOUR, AL 36511
PHONE 251-970-1050; FAX 800-927-6031
WWW.BLADECONSTRUCTION.COM

TROTTER'S CONCRETE CONST INC.
 14006 COUNTY ROAD 65
 FOLEY, AL 36535

CR 20 Sidewalk Repairs
 Plan Quantity per unit cost
 Base Bid

Revised 6/8/2017

item	description	estimated quantity	units	cost
1	4 1/2" THICK 3,500 PSI concrete in 28 days in place	58	CY X 350 = \$20,300.00	
2	Sand clay fill in place	40	CY X 30 = \$1,200.00	
3	mobilize/demob	2	EAX 1,000 = \$2,000.00	
4	1/2" thick inorganic exp material x 4" wide in place	380	LF X .90 = \$342.00	
5	Sawcut existing sidewalk	372	LF X 1.50 = \$558.00	
			Total \$24,400.00	
Alt add				
1	# 4 dowell X 10" long in place-Detail-1	200	EA X 5.50 = \$1,100.00	



Phone # 251-943-2071
 Fax # 251-943-2117
 E-mail rspaving@gulftel.com

Estimate

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
6/23/2017	20160783

NAME / ADDRESS
City of Foley Attn: Randy Kurts P.O. Box 1750 Foley, AL 36536

PROJECT
CR 20 Sidewalk Repair

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT EACH	TOTAL
	Repair 17 sidewalk locations on the North side, and repair 14 locations on the south side. Along CR 20 between HWY 59 and FBE.				
BASE BID					
1	4 1/2" THICK 3,500 PSI concrete in 28 days in place	58	CY	550.00	31,900.00
2	Sand clay fill in place	40	CY	25.00	1,000.00
3	Mobilize/demob	2	EA	6,000.00	12,000.00
4	1/2" Thick Inorganic exp material x 4" wide in place	380	LF	1.00	380.00
	BASE BID TOTAL: \$45,280.00				
ALT ADD					
1	8" long #4 dowells in place-detail-1	248	EA	4.00	992.00
	ALT ADD TOTAL: \$992.00				
TOTAL					\$46,272.00

R & S Paving & Grading, Inc. agrees to furnish materials and perform work as above and that this estimate is good for 30 days.

The authorized signature agrees to:

- Payment terms: Upon Request. (Late fees and interest are applicable at max allowed.)
- also agrees that any additional work beyond scope outlined will be at an additional charge. If applicable this includes any unsuitable dirt removed or suitable dirt added will be charged at a CY cost in addition to above. Warranty does not cover the occurrence of reflective cracking, grass and any vegetative growth, or water ponding due to existing conditions.
- that this is a binding contract between parties listed and all parties with an interest in the improvements made to the property. Attorney fees and interest (18%) can be awarded to enforce this contract. By signing the contract you agree that in the event (if applicable) you (customer) are not paid, R & S will be paid according to the terms outlined.

Authorized Customer Signature: _____

Authorized R & S Signature: _____

CR 20 Sidewalk Repairs
Plan Quantity per unit cost
Base Bid

Item	Description	est. qty.	units	unit cost	total cost
1	4 1/2" thick 3,500 psi concrete in 28 days in place	58	CY	\$583.00	\$33,814.00
2	Sand clay fill in place	40	CY	\$109.00	\$4,360.00
3	Mobilize/Demobilize	2	EA	\$5,497.00	\$10,994.00
4	1/2" thick inorganic exp material x 4" wide in place	380	LF	\$1.65	\$627.00
				Total	\$49,795.00
	Alt Add				
1	8" long #4 dowels in place-Detail 1	248	EA	\$8.72	\$2,162.56

Submitted by: E-J Builders, Inc

G.C. Lic. No. 9322

By: 

Date: 06/23/17

John W. Jurkiewicz
Vice President